Honeywell

Honeywell Automation India Limited CIN: L29299PN1984PLC017951

Regd. Office: 56 & 57, Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Pune - 411 013, Maharashtra

Tel: +91 20 7114 8888

E-mail: India.Communications@Honeywell.com Website: https://www.honeywell.com/in/en/hail

October 3, 2023

| The Manager – Compliance Department | The Manager – Compliance Department |
|---|--------------------------------------|
| National Stock Exchange of India Limited | BSE Limited |
| 'Exchange Plaza' Bandra Kurla Complex, | Floor 25, P.J. Tower, Dalal Street |
| Bandra (East) Mumbai 400051 | Mumbai 400001 |
| NSE Symbol: HONAUT | BSE Scrip Code: 517174 |
| | |
| Central Depository Services (India) Ltd | National Depository Services Limited |
| 25 th Floor, Marathon Futurex, | Trade World, 4th Floor |
| N M Joshi Marg | Kamala Mills Compound, |
| Lower Parel, | Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, |
| Mumbai 400 013 | Mumbai 400 013 |

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Certificate for the quarter ended September 30, 2023

Ref: Regulation 74 (5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018

This is to certify that the details of securities dematerialised/rematerialized, as applicable, during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, have been furnished to all stock exchanges where the shares of the Company are listed.

The above is for your information and record.

For Honeywell Automation India Limited

Indu Daryani

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer FCS No. 9059

Address: 56 & 57, Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Pune - 411 013